502609232 12/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2655659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shigeru KURODA	12/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NHK SPRING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	10, Fukuura 3-chome
Internal Address:	Kanazawa-ku
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	236-0004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14127768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)836-2787

 Phone:
 703-836-6400

 Email:
 email@oliff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: AARON L. WEBB
Address Line 1: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159941
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAMERON ROGERS
Signature:	/Cameron Rogers/ for Aaron L. Webb
Date:	12/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=159941_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031822 FRAME: 0229

ASSIGNMENT

(1.0)		(1)	Shigeru KURODA	(5)	
(1-8) Insert		(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)			
			each of the undersigned, each un	n of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good ndersigned agrees to assign, and here	1 and valuable consideration
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	NUM CODDING CO. LTD	•	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	NHK SPRING CO., LTD.		
	Assignee	(10)	10, Fukuura 3-chome, Kanazav	va-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236	-0004 JAPAN
		the ent invent contin	ire right, title and interest for the Usion, and in all applications for pate uation, international, confirmation	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assign United States of America as defined in ent including any and all provisional, n substitute and reissue application(s), ertificates that may be granted on the i	35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert	(11)	PCT/JP2012/060403		
	Identification			e	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		Name of the last o		
	Application Number			941	
			ich the undersigned has (have) ex	xecuted an application for patent in the	ne United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of	on eve	ar date herewith of		
(12)	Signing of	(12)			
	Application	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial	// 05 5 60	
,		Numb		14/127,768	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 19, 2013		
any appl the Assi claims o	lication or continuation or or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agor	rees to exe division the in obtaining rees to exe tional Con- rees to per-	cute all papers necessary in conni- ereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ing evidence and going forward wi- cute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria- form all affirmative acts which missing patent to the Assignee.	ection with any interference which m plication based thereon, for the inven- vith such interference. In perform any act which may be necessal Property or similar agreements. In the necessary to obtain, maintain of	tion, and to cooperate with
Patents full right and agree	5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is been action that may be necessary	thorizes an ng from sa est herein a binding on reby grants	id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office gnee, as Assignee of the entire interescuted, and will not execute, any agreesigns and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assigules of the United States Patent and T	to issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith,
Patents full righ and agre	5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intercess that this assignment is beach undersigned her cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	thorizes an ng from sa est herein a binding on reby grants ry or desira	id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE ble in order to comply with the results of the said of th	gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest cuted, and will not execute, any agree signs and legal representatives. , PLC the power to insert on this assigules of the United States Patent and T	to issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith,
Patents full right and agree identification recordate	5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intercess that this assignment is beach undersigned her cation that may be necessartion of this document. In witness whereof, exec	thorizes an ng from sa est herein a binding on reby grants by or desira	id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE ble in order to comply with the received and the date(s) of the undersigned on the date(s) of	gnee, as Assignee of the entire interes cuted, and will not execute, any agree signs and legal representatives. , PLC the power to insert on this assig	e to issue any and all Letters et, and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith, enment any further rademark Office for
Patents full right and agree identific recordate	5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intercess that this assignment is beach undersigned her cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	thorizes an ng from sa est herein a binding on reby grants by or desira	id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE ble in order to comply with the reconstruction of the date(s) of Inventor Signature	gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest cuted, and will not execute, any agree signs and legal representatives. , PLC the power to insert on this assigules of the United States Patent and T	e to issue any and all Letters et, and covenants that he has ements in conflict herewith, enment any further frademark Office for
Patents full right and agree identifications and agree identifications are cordated as a second and a second at a	5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intercess that this assignment is beach undersigned her cation that may be necessartion of this document. In witness whereof, exec	thorizes an ng from sa est herein a binding on reby grants by or desira	id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE ble in order to comply with the recommendation of the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest cuted, and will not execute, any agree signs and legal representatives. , PLC the power to insert on this assigules of the United States Patent and T	to issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith, mment any further rademark Office for (SEAL)
Patents full right and agree identific recordat	5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intercess that this assignment is beach undersigned her cation that may be necessartion of this document. In witness whereof, exec	thorizes an ng from sa est herein a binding on reby grants by or desira	id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE ble in order to comply with the received and the date(s) of the undersigned on the date(s) of the inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest cuted, and will not execute, any agree signs and legal representatives. , PLC the power to insert on this assigules of the United States Patent and T	to issue any and all Letters at, and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith, amment any further rademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents full right and agree identific recordate Date Date	5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intercess that this assignment is beach undersigned her cation that may be necessartion of this document. In witness whereof, exec	thorizes an ng from sa est herein a binding on reby grants by or desira	id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect him and his heirs, successors, as it the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE ble in order to comply with the receive undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest cuted, and will not execute, any agree signs and legal representatives. , PLC the power to insert on this assigules of the United States Patent and T	to issue any and all Letters at, and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith, gament any further rademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents full righ and agree identific recordat Date Date Date	5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intercess that this assignment is beach undersigned her cation that may be necessartion of this document. In witness whereof, exec	thorizes an ng from sa est herein a binding on reby grants by or desira	id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE ble in order to comply with the receive undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest cuted, and will not execute, any agree signs and legal representatives. , PLC the power to insert on this assigules of the United States Patent and T	to issue any and all Letters at, and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith, amment any further rademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents full right and agree identific recordate Date Date Date Date	5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intercess that this assignment is beach undersigned her cation that may be necessartion of this document. In witness whereof, exec	thorizes an ng from sa est herein a binding on reby grants by or desira	id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect him and his heirs, successors, as it the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE ble in order to comply with the receive undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest cuted, and will not execute, any agree signs and legal representatives. , PLC the power to insert on this assigules of the United States Patent and T	to issue any and all Letters at, and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith, gament any further rademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents full right and agree identific recordate Date	5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intersect that this assignment is because that this assignment is because that this assignment. In witness whereof, exect December 16,	thorizes an ng from sa est herein a binding on reby grants y or desira ented by the 2013	id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect him and his heirs, successors, as a the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE ble in order to comply with the related undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	gnee, as Assignee of the entire interescuted, and will not execute, any agree signs and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assigules of the United States Patent and Topposite the undersigned name(s). Shifteru KURODA Shifteru KURODA	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 12/19/2013

PATENT
REEL: 031822 FRAME: 0230